7350 Series Bottom Mount
Parallel Shaft Drive Package
Installation, Maintenance & Parts Manual
For other service manuals visit our website at:
DORNER MFG. CORP. INSIDE THE USA OUTSIDE THE USA
P.O. Box 20 • 975 Cottonwood Ave. TEL: 1-800-397-8664 TEL: 262-367-7600
Hartland, WI 53029-0020 USA FAX: 1-800-369-2440 FAX: 262-367-5827

Item Fixed Speed Variable Speed
Output Power 0.16 hp (0.12 kW), 0.25 hp (0.19 kW), 0.50 hp (0.37 kW), 0.75 hp (0.56 kW), 1.00 hp (0.75 kW)
Input Voltage 230 / 460 V.A.C. 3 Phase
Input Frequency 60 Hz 6 - 60 Hz
Gearmotor Ratios 6:1, 8:1, 10:1, 13:1, 20:1, 34:1, 54:1, 81:1
Motor Type Totally Enclosed, Non-ventilated, Fan Cooled
Part Number
Belt Speed
RPM HP kW Volts Phase FLA in-lbs N-m
Ft/min M/min
74M081PS423FN 21 6.4 21 0.16 0.12 230/460 3 .88 / .44 483 55
74M054PS423FN 31 9.4 31 0.25 0.19 230/460 3 1.12 / 0.56 507 57
74M034PS423FN 50 15.2 50 0.50 0.37 230/460 3 1.90 / 0.95 633 72
74M020PS423FN 84 25.6 84 0.75 0.56 230/460 3 2.70 / 1.35 563 64
74M013PS423FN 122 37.2 122 1.00 0.75 230/460 3 3.66 / 1.83 517 58
74M010PS423FN 170 51.8 170 1.00 0.75 230/460 3 3.66 / 1.83 374 42
74M008PS423FN 190 57.9 190 1.00 0.75 230/460 3 3.66 / 1.83 333 38
74M006PS423FN 258 78.6 258 1.00 0.75 230/460 3 3.66 / 1.83 246 28
Part Number
Belt Speed RPM
HP kW Volts FLA in-lbs N-m
Ft/min M/min Min Max
74M081PS423EN 21 6.4 4.2 21 0.16 0.12 230 .88 483 55
74M054PS423EN 31 9.4 6.2 31 0.25 0.19 230 1.12 507 57
74M034PS423EN 50 15.2 10 50 0.50 0.37 230 1.90 633 72
74M020PS423EN 84 25.6 16.8 84 0.75 0.56 230 2.70 563 64
74M013PS423EN 122 37.2 24.4 122 1.00 0.75 230 3.66 517 58
74M010PS423EN 170 51.8 34 170 1.00 0.75 230 3.66 374 42
74M008PS423EN 190 57.9 38 190 1.00 0.75 230 3.66 333 38
74M006PS423EN 258 78.6 51.6 258 1.00 0.75 230 3.66 246 28
NOTE
For belt speed other than those listed, contact

19 912-080SS Square Key
20 960406MSS Hex Head Cap Screw
M4-0.70 x 6mm
21 532234-30 Drive Pulley 30T
532234-36 Drive Pulley 36T
22 532234-30 Driven Pulley 30T
23 960645MSS Hex Head Cap Screw,
 M6-1.00 x 45 mm
Item Part Number Description
851-682 Rev. B 13 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
7350 Series Bottom Mount Parallel Shaft Drive Package
Service Parts
Parallel Shaft Gearmotors
1
Item Part Number Description
1 74M081PS423FN Motor, 0.16 hp (0.12Kw), 81:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M054PS423FN Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19Kw), 54:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M034PS423FN Motor, 0.50 hp (0.37Kw), 34:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M020PS423FN Motor, 0.75 hp (0.56Kw), 20:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M013PS423FN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 13:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M010PS423FN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 10:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M008PS423FN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 8:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M006PS423FN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 6:1,
230-460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3 Phase
74M081PS423EN Motor, 0.16 hp (0.12Kw), 81:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M054PS423EN Motor, 0.25 hp (0.19Kw), 54:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M034PS423EN Motor, 0.50 hp (0.37Kw), 34:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M020PS423EN Motor, 0.75 hp (0.56Kw), 20:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M013PS423EN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 13:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M010PS423EN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 10:1,
230 Volts, 60 Hz
74M008PS423EN Motor, 1.00 hp (0.75Kw), 8:1,